

## Pihlajalinna Plc: Managers' transactions

Pihlajalinna Plc Managers' transactions 9 May 2023 at 3:55 p.m.

Pihlajalinna Plc: Managers' transactions

The management's transaction notification is related to the transfer of Pihlajalinna Plc's own shares as part of the annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the members of the Board of Directors, of which the company annual remuneration of the Board of Directors, of the Board of Director

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Kim Ignatius

Position: Member of the Board/Deputy member

Issuer: Pihlajalinna Oyj

LEI: 74370058MTRLEDOCHV67

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 31175/4/4

\_\_\_\_\_

Transaction date: 2023-05-08 Outside a trading venue Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000092556

Nature of transaction: RECEIPT OF A SHARE-BASED INCENTIVE

Transaction details:

(1): Volume: 1318 Unit price: 0 EUR

Aggregated transactions (1):

Volume: 1318 Volume weighted average price: 0 EUR

## **Further information:**

Tuula Lehto, Vice President, Communications and Sustainability +358 40588 5343, tuula.m.lehto@pihlajalinna.fi

## **Distribution:**

Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Key media investors.pihlajalinna.fi

## Pihlajalinna in brief

Pihlajalinna is one of the leading providers of private healthcare and wellbeing services in Finland. The Group produces doctor's appointment services and specialised care, occupational healthcare and oral healthcare services, and residential and welfare services. To public entities Pihlajalinna offers social and healthcare service production models, in which the cooperation between the public and private sectors guarantees high-quality services for citizens. In 2022, Pihlajalinna's revenue was 690.5 million euros. More than 7,000 employees and 2,000 practitioners work at Pihlajalinna. Pihlajalinna's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki Oy. Read more www.pihlajalinna.fi.